

CNR No:PBGDA10022332023 CASE No:CHI-240-2023

State Vs Pardeep Bhalla

Present: Sh. A.S. Kahlon, APP for the State.
Accused Pardeep Bhalla, Prince Bhalla and Jyoti Bhalla
on bail with counsel Sh. R.S. Boparai, Advocate.

Order dated 13.08.2025 passed by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh bearing No. CRM-M-36923-2025 has been placed on record whereby FIR No. 83 Dated 05.08.2021 U/Ss 323, 324, 326 and 34 of IPC and all the subsequent proceedings arising out of same are quashed qua the petitioners.

In view of above said order, FIR No. 83 Dated 05.08.2021 U/Ss 323, 324, 326 and 34 of IPC and all the subsequent proceedings arising out of same stands quashed qua the petitioners. Bail/surety bonds of accused stands discharged. Case property if any be dealt as per rules. File be consigned to record room after its due compilation as per rules.

Date of Order: 21.08.2025
Parminder Singh
Stenographer-III

(Davinder Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
UID No. PB0569
Batala.